SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ALTERNATIVE TOXICOLOGICAL METHODS (SACATM)
Preliminary Agenda

JUNE 17

8:30 AM

8:40

9:00

9:45

10:30

10:45

12:30 PM

1:15

3:15

3:30

5:45

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
109 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27711
June 17 - 18, 2010

Introductions

Welcome and Opening Remarks

Welcome and NICEATM-ICCVAM Update

Regulatory Acceptance and Availability of
ICCVAM-Recommended Alternative Test
Methods

e Public Comments

e SACATM Discussion

BREAK

Assessment of Acute and Chronic Pain in
Animals

e Public Comments

e SACATM Discussion

LUNCH

Federal Agency Research, Development,
Translation, and Validation Activities
Relevant to the NICEATM-ICCVAM Five-
Year Plan
e National Center for Toxicological
Research/FDA
e High Throughput Screening
Initiative/NTP
e Validation of Endocrine Disruptor
Test Methods/NTP
e Public Comments
e SACATM Discussion

BREAK

Current Issues in the Validation of Alternative
Methods for Assessing Chemically-Induced
Eye Injuries

e Public Comments

e SACATM Discussion

ADJOURN

Preliminary Agenda — 9 June 2010

Dr. James Freeman, ExxonMobil Biomedical
Sciences, Inc., SACATM Chair

Dr. Linda Birnbaum, NIEHS/NTP
Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS/NTP
Dr. Jodie Kulpa-Eddy, USDA

Dr. William Stokes, NIEHS/NTP

Dr. Stokes

Dr. Freeman

Dr. Alicia Karas, Tufts Cummings School of
Veterinary Medicine

Dr. Freeman

Dr. Donna Mendrick, FDA/NCTR
Dr. Raymond Tice, NIEHS/NTP

Dr. Warren Casey, NIEHS/NTP

Dr. Freeman

Dr. Stokes
Dr. Joseph Haseman, Independent Consultant

Dr. Freeman

Dr. Freeman



JUNE 18

8:30 AM

8:40

10:00

10:30

12:15 PM

12:30

Introductions

Updates on International Collaborations
e European Centre for the Validation of
Alternative Methods
e Health Canada
e Korean Center for the Validation of
Alternative Methods

BREAK

Alternative Methods of Vaccine Potency
Testing

e Development of In Vitro Leptospirosis
Bacterin Potency Testing

e International Workshop on
Alternative Methods to Reduce,
Refine, and Replace the Use of
Animals in Vaccine Potency and
Safety Testing: State of the Science
and Future Directions

e Public Comments

e SACATM Discussion

Other Business

ADJOURN

Preliminary Agenda — 9 June 2010

Dr. Freeman

Dr. Joachim Kreysa, ECVAM

Dr. David Blakey, Health Canada
Dr. Soon Young Han, KoCVAM

Dr. Jodie Kulpa-Eddy, USDA

Dr. Richard McFarland, FDA

Dr. Freeman
Dr. Freeman

Dr. Freeman



