## SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ALTERNATIVE TOXICOLOGICAL METHODS (SACATM) Preliminary Agenda

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 109 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 June 17 - 18, 2010

JUNE 17		
8:30 AM	Introductions	Dr. James Freeman, ExxonMobil Biomedical Sciences, Inc., SACATM Chair
8:40	Welcome and Opening Remarks	Dr. Linda Birnbaum, NIEHS/NTP Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS/NTP Dr. Jodie Kulpa-Eddy, USDA
9:00	Welcome and NICEATM-ICCVAM Update	Dr. William Stokes, NIEHS/NTP
9:45	Regulatory Acceptance and Availability of ICCVAM-Recommended Alternative Test Methods  • Public Comments	Dr. Stokes
	SACATM Discussion	Dr. Freeman
10:30	BREAK	
10:45	Assessment of Acute and Chronic Pain in Animals	Dr. Alicia Karas, Tufts Cummings School of Veterinary Medicine
	<ul><li>Public Comments</li><li>SACATM Discussion</li></ul>	Dr. Freeman
12:30 PM	LUNCH	
1:15	Federal Agency Research, Development, Translation, and Validation Activities Relevant to the NICEATM-ICCVAM Five- Year Plan	
	<ul> <li>National Center for Toxicological Research/FDA</li> </ul>	Dr. Donna Mendrick, FDA/NCTR
	High Throughput Screening	Dr. Raymond Tice, NIEHS/NTP
	<ul><li>Initiative/NTP</li><li>Validation of Endocrine Disruptor Test Methods/NTP</li></ul>	Dr. Warren Casey, NIEHS/NTP
	<ul><li>Public Comments</li><li>SACATM Discussion</li></ul>	Dr. Freeman
3:15	BREAK	
3:30	Current Issues in the Validation of Alternative Methods for Assessing Chemically-Induced Eye Injuries	Dr. Stokes Dr. Joseph Haseman, Independent Consultant
	<ul><li>Public Comments</li><li>SACATM Discussion</li></ul>	Dr. Freeman

Dr. Freeman

5:45 ADJOURN

## JUNE 18

8:30 AM	Introductions	Dr. Freeman
8:40	<ul> <li>Updates on International Collaborations</li> <li>European Centre for the Validation of Alternative Methods</li> <li>Health Canada</li> <li>Korean Center for the Validation of Alternative Methods</li> </ul>	Dr. Joachim Kreysa, ECVAM  Dr. David Blakey, Health Canada Dr. Soon Young Han, KoCVAM
10:00	BREAK	
10:30	Alternative Methods of Vaccine Potency Testing	
	<ul> <li>Development of In Vitro Leptospirosis Bacterin Potency Testing</li> </ul>	Dr. Jodie Kulpa-Eddy, USDA
	<ul> <li>International Workshop on         Alternative Methods to Reduce,         Refine, and Replace the Use of         Animals in Vaccine Potency and         Safety Testing: State of the Science and Future Directions     </li> <li>Public Comments</li> </ul>	Dr. Richard McFarland, FDA
	SACATM Discussion	Dr. Freeman
12:15 PM	Other Business	Dr. Freeman
12:30	ADJOURN	Dr. Freeman